FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

REC

12-21-1999



:ket No.: 29545/101820

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	1984 IIII BRICE 1984 HATA HATA HATA HATA HATA HATA HATA
Tab settings → → → ▼ ↓ . ♥ . ↓ /	101229146▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I	acemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Niels DIFFRIENT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SoftView Computer Products Corp. Address: 11 E. 26the Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	Name City: New York State/Prov.: NY
Other REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE RECORDATION	E OF Country: U.S.A. ZIP 10010
Execution Date: 11/22/99	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filing date 29/105,936 JUNE 4, 1999	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	nal numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David O' Neill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,304 Address: Bryan Cave LLP	☑ Enclosed
245 Park Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State/Prov.: 1	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10167-00 2/17/1999 DHGUYEN 00000257 29105936	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregof the original document.	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David O' Neill	Mary O Mary
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	Signature ages including cover sheet, attachments, and Date

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) R · 23 · 27	7 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trainfemerk Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
Niels Diffrient Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: SoftView Computer Products Corp. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 11 East 26th Street	
☐ Other	8th Floor City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10010	
Execution Date: July 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
If this document is being filed together for a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/105,939 filed June 4, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and natonts involved: 1.1.		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David O'Neill, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ _40.00	
Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	⊠ Enclosed; or if check missing or otherwise insufficient please charge our deposit account.	
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account.	
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue	Deposit account number: 02-4467	
City: New York State: NY ZIP:10167-0034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. State and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David O'Neill Name of Person Signing David O'Neill Signature Date Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

08/25/1999 MTHAI1 00000335 29905939 01 FC:581 40.00 BP

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, SoftView Computer Products Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business in New York, New York, and having an office at 11 E. 26th Street, New York, NY 10010, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title. and interest in and to the invention or improvement in ERGONOMIC STOOL, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on June 4, 1999 as Application Serial No. 29/105,936, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said

215279.01

invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

Dated: 1122, 1999

879 N. Salem Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877

215279.01



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

OCTOBER 26, 1999

PTAS

BRYAN CAVE LLP DAVID O'NEILL, ESQ. 245 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10167-0034



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/23/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010184/0906

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DIFFRIENT, NIELS

DOC DATE: 06/04/1999

ASSIGNEE:

SOFTVIEW COMPUTER PRODUCTS CORP.

11 EAST 26TH STREET

8TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

SERIAL NUMBER: 29105939

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 06/04/1999

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

ORIE MARCENEY

DATE

DAT

REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0485